# OP \$165.00 356366

ETAS ID: TM366802

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NXT CAPITAL, LLC		12/09/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Education Networks of America, Inc.	
Street Address:	618 Grassmere Park Drive, Suite 12	
City:	Nashville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37211	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3563662	EN@
Registration Number:	3563663	EN@ EDUCATION NETWORKS OF AMERICA
Registration Number:	3563664	EN@ SERVICE IS THE SOLUTION
Registration Number:	3563670	ENA SERVICES
Registration Number:	3563673	ENA SERVICES AN EN@ COMPANY
Registration Number:	3575328	ENA SERVICES AN EN@ COMPANY

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9015770715

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 901-577-2223

Email: maronov@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Mary Aronov

Address Line 1: 165 Madison Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Memphis, TENNESSEE 38103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2100000-C12246
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Aronov
SIGNATURE:	/maronov/

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0887

DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2015	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=NXT Release#page1.tif		
source=NXT Release#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0888

# U.S. TRADEMARK RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

Whereby NXT CAPITAL, LLC, as agent (the "Agent") for itself and various financial institutions (the "Lenders"), recorded a security interest in certain of those trademarks described on Exhibit "A" (the "Trademarks") attached hereto and has agreed to release its lien in such trademarks.

Accordingly, NXT CAPITAL, LLC hereby releases any lien and all of its interest in and to said Trademarks and hereby conveys the same, without recourse, representation or warranty, to EDUCATION NETWORKS OF AMERICA, INC.

Dated: December 9, 2015.

NXT-GAPITAL, LLC

Scott E. Gast

Title: Managing Director

115249775v2

### EXHIBIT "A"

## U.S. TRADEMARKS

# **Registered Marks**

en@ logo (Registration Number: 3563662; Registration Date: 01/20/2009)

en@ EDUCATION NETWORKS OF AMERICA (Registration Number: 3563663; Registration

Date: 01/20/2009)

en@ SERVICE IS THE SOLUTION (Registration Number: 3563664; Registration Date: 01/20/2009)

ENA SERVICES and Design (Registration Number: 3563670; Registration Date: 01/20/2009)

ENA SERVICES An en@ Company and Design (Registation Number: 3563673; Registration Date: 01/20/2009)

ENA SERVICES An en@ Company and Design II (Registration Number: 3575328; Registration

Date: 02/17/2009)

**RECORDED: 12/22/2015** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005694 FRAME: 0890